
参　与
国立大学法人豊橋技術科学大学
理事・副学長（研究・将来構想・高専連携担当）……　若　原　昭　浩
高知県中学校長会会長
（越知中学校長）……………………………　須　内　康　雄
高知県教育委員会教育次長………………　竹　﨑　　　実
高知工業高等専門学校校友会会長� ……　久　保　英　明
荒川電工株式会社代表取締役社長�………　荒　川　浩　一
高知工科大学副学長………………………　岩　田　　　誠
南国市長� …………………………………　平　山　耕　三
四国電力株式会社執行役員 高知支店長� ……　三　谷　康　久
高知新聞論説委員� ………………………　高　橋　　　誠
株式会社高知銀行常務取締役 ……………  成   瀬　      洋

基礎教育長・コース長・専攻主任
基礎教育長� ………………………………　堀　　　佳　城
副基礎教育長………………………………　江　口　布由子
エネルギー・環境コース長� ……………　吉　田　正　伸
ロボティクスコース長� …………………　奥　村　勇　人
情報セキュリティコース長………………　立　川　崇　之
まちづくり・防災コース長�………………　岡　田　将　治
新素材・生命コース長………………………　長　山　和　史
ソーシャルデザイン工学専攻主任………　安　川　雅　啓

校長・副校長
校　長………………………………………　江　口　忠　臣
教育計画（副校長）………………………　横　井　克　則
厚生補導（副校長）………………………　三　嶋　尚　史
学寮運営（副校長）………………………　北　村　一　弘
社会地域連携・研究・高度教育推進（副校長）……　安　川　雅　啓
総務・学事調査（副校長）………………　長　門　研　吉
クラス経営・修学支援（副校長）…………　江　口　布由子
学科運営（副校長）………………………　赤　松　重　則

事務部
事務部長……………………………………　増　間　芳　雄
総務課長……………………………………　大　塚　陽　介
学生課長……………………………………　増　間　芳　雄

共同利用施設長等
地域連携センター長………………………　赤　﨑　達　志
情報処理センター長………………………　芝　　　治　也
教育研究支援センター長…………………　長　山　和　史
IoT 工房長 …………………………………　長　山　和　史
図書館長……………………………………　高　木　和　久
アクティブラーニング教育センター長………　藤　田　陽　師
総合学生支援センター長…………………　市　木　一　平
キャリア支援室長…………………………　藤　田　拓　雄
学習支援室長………………………………　江　口　布由子
学生相談室長………………………………　市　木　一　平
国際交流室長………………………………　木　村　竜　士
広報戦略室長………………………………　赤　﨑　達　志

●役職員等　Administrative Officials (as of May1, 2024）　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　 　（令和6年5月 1日現在）

●教職員数　Number of Teaching and Administrative Staff (as of May 1, 2024)� （令和6年 5月 1日現在）

●教職員の年齢構成　Age Groups of College Staff (as of May 1, 2024)� （令和6年 5月 1日現在）
　　　　　　　 年代

Ages
役職
Teaching/Administrative

20 代
20s

30 代
30s

40 代
40s

50 代
50s

60 代
60s

合計
Total

教員
Teaching staff 1 8 22 17 13 61

事務系職員
Administrative staff 9 9 10 8 7 43

●教員の学位取得状況　Degrees Held by Teaching Staff (as of May 1, 2024)� （令和 6 年 5月 1日現在）
　　 年度

Year
学位
Degrees

H27
2015

H28
2016

H29
2017

H30
2018

R1
2019

R2
2020

R3
2021

R4
2022

R5
2023

R6
2024

博士
Doctor 51 52 54 54 58 58 56 53 47 48

修士
Master 8 9 7 7 5 4 3 5 8 8

その他
Other 4 5 5 6 5 7 5 6 5 5

校長
President

教員 Teaching Staff
事務系職員
Administrative 

Staff
合計
Total教授

Professors
准教授
Associate 
Professors

講師
Senior Associate 
Professor

助教
Assistant 
Professors

嘱託教授
Contract
Professorss

特命准教授
Specially Appointed 
Associate Professor

特命助教
Specially Appointed 
Assistant Professor

計
Total

1 21 24 2 7 5 1 1 61 43 105
男
Males 1 20 18 1 7 5 0 1 52 27 80

女
Females 0 1 6 1 0 0 1 0 9 16 25

� （校長を除く The president excluded）

Councilors

National University Corporation Toyohashi Univercity of Technology

Administration Officer ,Vice President (In charge of reseach.future vision,and technical college collaboraton)

Chair of the Kochi Prefecture Junior High School Principals' Association

 (Principal of Ochii Junior High  School)

Vice-Superintendent, Kochi Prefectural Board of Education

President, NIT（KOSEN）, Kochi College College Mates Association

President and Representative Director, Arakawa Denko K.K.

Vice-President, Kochi University of Technology 

Mayor of Nankoku City

Executive Officer of Shikoku Electric Power Company, Incorporated Kochi Branchi Office Manager

The Kochi Shimbun Editorial Writer

Executive Manager, Kochi Bank 

Head of Fundamental Education

Deputy Head of Fundamental Education

Head of Energy and Environment Course, Head of Department of Mechanical Engineering,

Head of Robotics Cours

Head of Information Security Course

Head of Civil Engineering, Architecture and Disaster Prevention Course

Heads of Fundamental Education and Courses/Advanced Courses

President, Vice-president

President

Educational Plan (Vice-president）

Welfare Assistance(Vice president）

Dormitory management (Vice president）

Promotion of Social and Regional Cooperation, Research, and Advanced Education(Vice-president）

General Affairs and Academic Affairs Survey (Vice-president）

Class Management and Study Support (Vice-president）

Department Management(Vice-president）

Administration Office

Directer of Administration

Chief of General Affairs Division

Chief of Student Affairs Division

Directors of Joint Use Facilities and Other Internal Organizations

Director of Regional Technology Collaboration Center

Director of Information Processing Center

Director of Education and Research Support Center

Chief of IoT Workshop

Director of Library

Director of Active Learning Education Center

Director of Comprehensive Student Support Center

Chief of Career Support Office

Chief of Learning Support Office

Chief of Student Counseling Office

Director of International Exchange Office

Director of Strategic Public Relations Office

Department of Social Design Engineering

Head of Material and Biotechnology Course
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